Reso	lution	#
ICC30	luuon	TT

## AMENDED RESOLUTION CANCELING \$100,000 BALANCE FROM CURRENT FUND FY 2023 EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION

WHEREAS, an emergency arose in the Township of North Brunswick as a result of unforeseen events at the time of the adoption of the FY 2023 budget and no adequate provision was made in the 2023 budget for the aforesaid purpose; and

NJS 40A:4-46 provides for the creation on an emergency appropriation for the purpose mentioned above, and

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick by resolution 161-5.23

approved a 2023 Emergency Appropriation appropriating \$1,000,000 in the Current Fund Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick approved resolution 218-6.23 on June 26, 2023 cancelling \$100,000 unencumbered balance of the \$1,000,000 2023 Emergency Appropriation in the Current Fund Budget;

WHEREAS, it is recommended by the Division of Local Government Services that resolution 218-6.23 is amended to identify the line item of emergency appropriation being cancelled;

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick to cancel said \$100,000 appropriated for Recycling Other Expenses in the Current Fund Budget and the amount of \$900,000 emergency appropriation shall be provided for in the FY 2024 budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, New Jersey, that the \$100,000 of Recycling OE Appropriations for Emergency Appropriation is hereby canceled in Current Fund Budget and \$900,000 emergency appropriation shall be provided for in the FY 2024 budget.

Cavel Gallimore Chief Financial Officer Ronald Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney Approved as to legal form

Justine Progebin Business Administrator

## **RECORDED VOTE:**

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES	
HUTCHINSON					
GUADAGNINO					
ANDREWS					
SOCIO					
DAVIS					
MEHTA					
MAYOR WOMACK					

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick at a meeting held on September 18, 2023.

Lisa Russo Municipal Clerk